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Washington State Fruit Commission 
Northwest Cherries – Detailed “Sales Desk” Information 

This information is the response received from industry members to WSFC’s request for individual company’s 
information for International Use      April 2021 

 
CMI Orchards LLC 
PO Box 3361 
2525 Euclid Ave 
Wenatchee, WA  98801 
Telephone: 509-663-1955 
Fax: 509-662-3427 
Director International Business Development: 
Marc Pflugrath 
marcp@cmiorchards.com  
Export Sales Manager: Scott Agnew 
scotta@cmiorchards.com  
Exports to: Worldwide 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies: Columbia Fruit Packers, 
McDougall & Sons, Double Diamond Fruit Co., 
Highland Fruit Growers  
 
 
Chelan Fresh  
PO Box 878 
317 E Johnson Ave 
Chelan, WA  98816 
Telephone:  509-682-4252 
Fax:  509-682-2651 
Export Sales Director:  Bryan Peebles 
bryanp@chelanfresh.com  
Direct:  509-682-6099 
Exports to:  Worldwide 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies:  Gebbers Farms, Chelan 
Fruit, Apple House, Jackass Mountain Ranch, 
Crane and Crane, Borton & Sons 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Conrad & Adams Fruit LLC     
PO Box 8 
601 W. Wine Country Road 
Grandview, WA  98930 
Telephone: 509-203-6339 
Sales Manager:  Carrie Koerner  
carrie@conradadams.com  
Export Sales: Kam Chauhan 
Telephone: 509-882-3131 
Cell: 360-296-8323 
Email: kam@conradadams.com 
             export@conradams.com 
Exports to:  All countries 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies:  Conrad & Adams Fruit LLC 
 
 
Domex Superfresh Growers 
151 Low Road 
Yakima, WA  98908 
Telephone: 509-966-1814 
Fax: 509-966-3608 
Pres. of Sales/Marketing: Tim Lane 
timlane@superfreshgrowers.com    
Director of Int’l Business Development: Jeff Webb 
jeffwebb@superfreshgrowers.com  
Exports to: Japan, Taiwan, Hong Kong/China, 
Korea, Thailand, Singapore, Malaysia, Vietnam, 
the Philippines, Australia, Mexico/Latin America, 
Brazil and the UK    
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies: Monson Fruit, Washington 
Cherry Growers, Blue Bird 
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First Fruits Marketing of Washington  
402 East Yakima Avenue, Suite 600 
Yakima, WA  98901 
Telephone: 509-853-4713 
Sales Export/Director Manager: Robbin Erickson 
robbine@ffm-wa.com  
Exports to: To all countries except those that 
require methol bromide and/or systems approach 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies: First Fruit Farms 
 
 
Gee Whiz II, LLC (formerly Auvil Fruit) 
21902 SR 97 
Orondo, WA  98843 
Telephone: 509-784-1033 
Fax: 509-784-1712 
Director of Sales/Marketing: Ray Norwood 
ray@auvilfruit.com  
Direct line:  509-888-7448 
Export Sales:  Brian Norwood 
briann@auvilfruit.com  
Direct line:  509-888-7450 
Cell:  509-860-1015 
Exports to: Worldwide 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies: Gee Whiz II, LLC (formerly 
Auvil Fruit) 
 
 
Grower Direct Marketing – Western Sweet 
Cherries  
2097 Beyer Lane 
Stockton, CA  95215 
Telephone: 209-931-7900 
www.growerdirect.net 
Fax: 209-931-7920 
Sales Manager: Mark Cotton   
mcotton@growerdirect.net  
Exports to: All countries 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies: Western Sweet Cherry 
Group 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Northern Fruit Company 
PO Box 1986 
Wenatchee, WA  98807 
Telephone:  59-884-3575 
Fax:  509-881990 
Export Sales Manager:  Javier Sanchez 
javiers@northernfruit.com  
Exports to:  All countries with the exception of 
countries that require fumigation 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies:  Northern Fruit Company, 
Sun Fresh Export LLC 
 
 
Oneonta Trading Corp  
PO Box 549 
Wenatchee, WA  98807-0549 
Telephone:  509-663-2191 
Fax: 509-663-6333 
www.starranch.com 
Export Sales Director:  Steve Reinholt 
sreinholt@oneonta.com  
Exports to:  Global 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies:  Custom Apple Packers/Starr 
Ranch Growers, Diamond Fruit Growers, 
Stadelman Fruit 
 
 
Orchard View Farms    
4055 Skyline Road 
The Dalles, OR  97058 
Telephone: 541-298-4496 
Fax: 541- 298-1808 
David Ortega 
David.Ortega@orchardviewfarms.com  
Export Sales Manager: Jon Bailey 
Cherry Season ONLY:  541- 296-0028 
Direct Line:  541- 993-5007 
jonb.sovfruit@gmail.com  
Canada, Mexico & Domestic:  Oppy, Inc  
Sales: James Milne 
Telephone:  604-468-6773 (Vancouver BC)  
james.milne@oppy.com 
www.oppy.com  
Exports to: Japan, China, Hong Kong, 
Philippines, Vietnam, Indonesia, Thailand, 
Singapore,  Malaysia,  Cambodia, Brazil, UK, 
France, Netherlands, Belgium, U.A.E, Columbia, 
Ecuador,  Mexico, Canada, Russia  
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies: Orchard View Farms, Inc. 
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Rainier Fruit Company 
PO Box 189 
Selah, WA  98942 
Sales Telephone:  509-697-6131 
Fax: 509-697-8325 
Export Sales Director:  David Armenta 
Davida@RainierFruit.com  
Direct Line:  509-697-3725 
Mobile: 509-969-6330 
Exports to:  All Markets Worldwide 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies:  Zirkle Fruit Company, 
Allan Brothers 
 
 
Sage Fruit Company  
191 Iron Horse Court 
Yakima, WA  98901 
Telephone:  509-248-5828 
Fax: 509-457-2113 
www.sagefruit.com 
Export Sales:  Brian Birdsall 
bbirdsall@sagefruit.com 
Contact telephone:  509-969-3182 
Export Sales:  Patricia Gilroy 
pgilroy@sagefruit.com 
Contact telephone:  509-949-7863 
Exports to:  Mexico, Canada, S Korea, Taiwan, 
Japan, China, Thailand 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies:  Pacific Coast Cherry 
Packers, Congdon 
 
 
Stemilt Growers LLC   
3135 Warehouse Road 
Wenatchee, WA  98801 
Telephone:  509-662-9667 
Fax: 509-663-2914 
www.stemilt.com 
Export Sales Manager: Dave Martin  
dave.martin@stemilt.com  
Exports to:  All markets worldwide 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies:  Stemilt Growers LLC, 
Hansen Fruit 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Symms Fruit Ranch, Inc 
14068 Sunny Slope Road 
Caldwell, ID  83607 
Telephone:  208-459-4821 
Fax: 208-459-6932 
Vice President/Sales & Marketing: Sally Symms 
sally@symmsfruit.com  
Contact Telephone: Office: (208)459-4821  
Direct: (208) 453-4653 
Exports to:  Most Countries 
Represents the following shippers/companies:  
Symms Fruit Ranch Inc 
 
 
Washington Fruit & Produce Company 
PO Box 158 
Yakima, WA  98907 
Telephone: 509-457-6177 
Fax:  509-4573675 
Export Sales: Josh Decker 
josh@washfrut.com  
Export Sales: Victor Ratia 
victor@washfuit.com  
Exports to:  Japan, Taiwan, Hong Kong/China, SE 
Asia, Australia, Korea, Mexico/Latin America 
This sales desk represents the following 
shippers/companies:  Washington Fruit & 
Produce Co., The Dalles Fruit Co. 
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